
1 / 3

France-Tours: Biochemical analysers
2023/S 120-379013

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: université François Rabelais de Tours 
National registration number: 19370800500478 
Postal address: 60 rue du Plat d'etain - bP 12050 
Town: Tours
NUTS code: FRB04 Indre-et-Loire
Postal code: 37020
Country: France
E-mail:  Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Enseignement supérieur et recherche

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
acquisition d'un analyseur biochimique
Reference number: Analyseur_biochimique

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38434500 Biochemical analysers

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:Commande-publique@univ-tours.fr
http://www.univ-tours.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2329554&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2329554&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2329554&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2329554&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2329554&orgAcronyme=f2h


2 / 3

la présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture, la livraison, l'installation et la mise en service d'un analyseur 
biochimique adapté au suivi de culture de cellules animales au sein d'un bioréacteur, dans le cadre de la 
bioproduction d'anticorps thérapeutiques

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38434500 Biochemical analysers

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRB04 Indre-et-Loire
Main site or place of performance:
tours

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
le présent marché est destiné à la fourniture, la livraison, l'installation et la mise en service d'un analyseur 
biochimique adapté au suivi de culture de cellules animales au sein d'un bioréacteur, dans le cadre de la 
bioproduction d'anticorps thérapeutiques

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/07/2023
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/07/2023
Local time: 16:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif d'orléans
Postal address: 28 rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: Orleans
Postal code: 45057
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address: 

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: dirrecte des Pays de la Loire - comité consultatif interrégional de règlement amiable des 
différends ou litiges relatifs aux marchés publics
Postal address: 22 mail Pablo Picasso
Town: Nantes
Postal code: 44042
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 253467983

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: tribunal administratif d'orléans
Postal address: 28 rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: Orleans
Postal code: 45057
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
21/06/2023

3 / 3

mailto:Greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr/
mailto:Paysdl.ccira@dirrecte.gouv.fr
mailto:Greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr/

